



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6762 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Manjusha D/o Sainath Sadulwar And Anr. ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maha. Thr. Its Principal Sec. Dept..RESPONDENT
Of Home Affairs And Ors.

ADV TEJAS S. DESHPANDE for Petitioner,

ADV N B RATHOD FOR PETITIONER (IN WP 5999/2025),

ADV P B PATIL FOR PETITIONER (IN WP 6063/2025),

MR J Y GHURDE AGP for Respondent/STATE,

ADV M R KHAN FOR RES-8 TO 15, 17 TO 20, 22 TO 29, 31,
32.

ADV R N GHUGE FOR RES-5, 6, 7, 16, 21, 30 AND 33

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent/AGP,
Stand over to 17.04.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)