



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 6762 OF 2025

Manjusha D/o. Sainath Sadulwar and another
.Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5999 OF 2025

Nikhil Ashok Dumane and others

.Vs.

Police Recruitment Board , Gadchiroli and others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6063 OF 2025

Shruti D/o. Madhao Nanhe and others

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr Tejas Deshpande, Advocate for the petitioner/s in WP No.6762/2025

Mr F. T. Mirza, Sr. Adv. a/b Mr N. B. Rathod, Advocate for petitioner in
WP No. 5999/2025

Mr P. S. Patil, Advocate for petitioner/s in WP. No. 6063/2025

Mr J. Y. Ghurde, AGP for the State in all Wps

Mr M. R. Khan, Advocate for respondent Nos.8 to 15, 17 to 20, 22 to 29,
31 in WP No. 5999/2025

Mr R. N. Ghuge, Advocate for respondent Nos.5 to 7, 16, 21, 30 to 33 in
WP No. 5999/2025

Mr P. A. Lohambare, Advocate for intervener in WP No. 6762/2025

Mr Pavan Sirse, Advocate for intervener in WP No. 6063/2025

CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. AND

ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 20th APRIL, 2026.

Heard learned counsel for respective parties.

Closed for orders.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]